the CET1 ratio and the own funds ratio were prescribed for HRE on 12 March 2015. These ratios were
met as of 31 December 2014.

J-78

190

For ease of comparison, the figures are additionally stated as of 31 December 2013, calculated accord-
ing to the regulations applicable from 1 January 2014.

Own Funds

31.12.2014

31.12.2014
Basel III

fully
phased-in1)

31.12.2013
Pro forma

Basel III
figure2)3)

31.12.2013
Pro forma

Basel III
figure

fully
phased-in1)2) 31.12.20134)in € million

CET1 3,364 2,090 3,336 1,993 2,475

Additional Tier 1 195 999 216 999 350

Tier 1 3,559 3,089 3,552 2,992 2,825

Tier 2 483 334 632 454 835

Own Funds 4,042 3,423 4,184 3,446 3,660

1) After expiry of all Basel III transitional regulations
2) Consolidated in accordance with CRR (following the appropriation of net profit 2013)
3) Adjusted due to IAS 8.42. Details are disclosed in Note «Consistency».
4) Consolidated in accordance with section 10 a of German Banking Act (KWG) (following the appropriation of net profit 2013)

Risk-weighted assets (RWA)1)

31.12.2014

31.12.2014
Basel III

fully
phased-in2)

31.12.2013
Pro forma

Basel III
figure3)

31.12.2013
Pro forma

Basel III
figure

fully
phased-in2)3) 31.12.20134)in € million

Market risks 217 217 158 158 75

 thereof interest rate risks – – – – –

 thereof foreign exchange risks 217 217 158 158 75

Operational risks 1,010 1,010 923 923 923

Credit risks 14,261 14,261 16,979 16,979 13,087

 thereof CVA charge 445 445 531 531 –

Other RWA 1 1 3 3 –

RWA total 15,489 15,489 18,063 18,063 14,085

1) Including weighted credit risk positions and capital charges for market risk positions and operational risk,
using a scaling factor of 12.5

2) After expiry of all Basel III transitional regulations
3) Consolidated in accordance with CRR
4) Consolidated in accordance with section 10  a of the German Banking Act (KWG)

Capital ratios

31.12.2014

31.12.2014
Basel III

fully
phased-in1)

31.12.2013
Pro forma

Basel III
figure2)3)

31.12.2013
Pro forma

Basel III
figure

fully
phased-in1)2) 31.12.20134)in %

CET1 ratio 21.7 13.5 18.5 11.0 17.6

Tier 1 ratio 23.0 19.9 19.7 16.6 20.1

Own funds ratio 26.1 22.1 23.2 19.1 26.0